

SB010\_L.001

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

---

 Chairman of Committee

---

 Date
Committee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB09-010 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 8, strike "shall IS ENCOURAGED TO" and  
 2 substitute "shall";
- 3 line 22, after "The", insert "LIMITED";
- 4 strike lines 23 through 25 and substitute the following:
- 5 "(4) extends to:
- 6 (I) The licensed physician who ~~is involved with AED site~~  
 7 ~~placement~~ REVIEWS AND APPROVES THE WRITTEN PLANS DESCRIBED IN  
 8 SUBPARAGRAPH (IV) OF PARAGRAPH (a) OF SUBSECTION (3) OF THIS  
 9 SECTION;
- 10 (II) The person or entity who provides the CPR and AED site  
 11 placement;
- 12 (III) ANY PERSON OR ENTITY THAT PROVIDES TEACHING OR  
 13 TRAINING PROGRAMS FOR CPR TO THE SITE AT WHICH THE AED IS  
 14 PLACED, WHICH PROGRAMS INCLUDE TRAINING IN THE USE OF AN AED;  
 15 and
- 16 (IV) The person or entity responsible for the site where the AED  
 17 is located."
- 18 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 3;



- 1 line 4, after "The", insert "LIMITED";
- 2 line 6, strike "met." and substitute "met; EXCEPT THAT THE PERSON OR
- 3 ENTITY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE WHERE THE AED IS LOCATED SHALL
- 4 RECEIVE THIS LIMITED IMMUNITY ONLY IF THE REQUIREMENTS OF
- 5 SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF PARAGRAPH (a) OF SUBSECTION (3) OF THIS
- 6 SECTION ARE MET."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

